

11-13-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

101897539 Form PTO-1594

101097009

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mita Industrial Co., Ltd.	Name: Kyocera Mita Corporation
	Internal Address: 6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: ku, Kyoto 612-8501 JAPAM
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City:State:Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State JAPAN
Other	Other
Execution Date: January 18, 2000	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	$\frac{2,441,202}{\text{Yes kin No}} \qquad \qquad \text{U0G}$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Donna L. Angotti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel	
919 Third Avenue	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 500675
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	1/2
Donna L. Angotti Danu	November 13, 2001
	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Int. Cl.: 35

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101, and 102

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,441,202 Registered Apr. 3, 2001

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

COPYSTAR

MITA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (JAPAN COR-PORATION) 2-28, I-CHOME TAMATSUKURI CHUO-KU, OSAKA, 540, JAPAN

FOR: PROVIDING A WEB SITE OF COMMERCIAL AND BUSINESS INFORMATION ON PHOTO-COPIERS AND FAX MACHINES AS WELL AS ACCESSORIES, SUPPLIES AND PARTS THEREFOR, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 7-20-2000; IN COMMERCE 7-20-2000.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NOS. 898,713, 1,696,731, AND 1,953,977.

SN 75-220,554, FILED 1-2-1997.

NICHOLAS ALTREE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

				-		
枚数	商号					
NA.	三田工業株式	会 社	_			
- Tolk			平成 / 2	、年 /	月 /8	日変更
4	京セラミタ株式会社	t -	平成 / 2	2年/	月 20	2甲量4
			平成	年	月	日変更
TE			平成	年	月	日登記
	本 店 大阪市中央区 王 造	一 丁目	2番2	8号		
			平成	年	月	8
- }			平成	年	月	日登記
			平成	年	月	日
			平成	年	月	日登記
			平成	年	月	8
			平成	4:	月	日登記
	公告をする方法官幸日に掲載して	て之を為-	す			
			平成	年	月	日葵英
			平成	र्भाइ	月	日登記
	和面株式1株の金額 金50F	Ŋ				
	平成 年 /	月 日変更	平成	年	月	日登記
	平成 年	月 日変更	平成	<u> 47:</u>	月	日登記
	発行する株式の総数 / 00.000.	000株				
		月 日変更	平成	华	月	6登記
	平成 年	月 日変更	平成	47-	月	日変記
	平成 年	月 日変更	邓瓜	年	月	日登記
祖人和	平成 年	月 日変更	平成	年	月	日登記
	商号・資本欄 3 丁 平電 2 年1	2月5日紀期	47条 / 耳	BE		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0832

発行済株式の総数	資本の額	変	更	年	月	日'
並びに種類及び数		登	記	年	月	日:
発行済株式の総数						
50.095.500#	\$3,200,000,000					
発行済株式の総数		平成.	_			
57.095.500株	全3.250.000,000円	平成	ユ年	/ 月	٠٠.	
発行液株式の総数		平成	子 年	5月		日変更
-51.195、500本集	全3,280,000,000円	平成	4 年	5月	11	日後年
発行済株式の総数		•				日変更
51,235,500 \$	<u>₱3,286,000,000</u> ₽	平成	<u></u> 子年	7月	2	El P
発行済株式の移数		平成	了年	フ月	7	日変更
51.385.500 株	安3.331.000.000 円	平成	フ年	フ月	//	地
		平成	年	月		日変更
		平成	年	月		日登記
		平成	年	月		日変更
		平成	华	月		日登記
		邓成	年	月 		日変更
		平瓜	年	月		日登記
), one of one of the state of t		平成	年	月		日変更
		平成	年	月		口登記
		平成	年	月		日変更
		平成	年	月		日登記
会社成立の年月日	88年10 -	23年		7月	_	<u> </u>
登記用紙を起こした事由及び	年月日					

平 成

登商九一

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0833

日 登 記

月

年

商		京セラミタ株式会社
	目	的
		1, 複写機、情報通信機器の製造、販売、修理、賃貸及び輸出入
		2, 複写材料の製造、販売、及び輸出入
	•	3、前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業
		平成 /2年 / 月 10日登記
		平成 /2 年 / 月 20日登記
\		
-		
\ 		
.	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1		

平成12年1.20日 /丁除却

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0834

1

概

韵

		•		
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		••••••	
			<i>:</i>	

	·-i			
			•••••••	
		•		
	•••••		***************************************	
				
		••••••••••	••••••	
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
		·····		
	!		•••••	
				部
		••••••		印立商九〇
(新文) (数)				0

面 号 三田工業 株式会社 本 店 大阪市中央区玉造1丁	日の来の8号
本 店 大阪市中央区玉造1丁 商号 京セラミタ 株式会	
	年 月 日 年 月 日
役員に関する事項	原 因 原 因
	登記年月日登記年月日
<u> 取締役 = 田 順 啓</u>	平成 年 月 日 平成10年10月5日
	平成年月日登記平成70年入4月日日登記
	平成年月日平成/0年/0月5日
取締役 中 尾 光 男	平成 年 月 日登記 平成/0 年 /0月 8 日 第
	平成年月日平成川年3月28日
<u> </u>	平成 年 月 日登記 平成/1年 月 10日 12日
大阪市中央区玉造	平成 年 月 日登記 平成/1年 月20日 平成 9年 2月 24日 平成/0年 10月 5日
2丁目21番1号	以上4名重任 辞任
代表取締役 三田 順啓	平成年为10日第 平成10年10月8日至
	平成年月日平成10年上月20日
監查役 桑 野 明 三	
	平成年月日登記平成/0年 1月25日登
	平成7年2月22日 平成10年1月1十日
監査役 斉 藤 正 一	以上2名重任 重 任
	平成 年 月 日登記 平成 10 年 1 月 25 日登記
	平成9年2月24日 平成/2年/月/8日
<u> </u>	平成年月10日第一平成12年1月20日第
役員欄 14丁 量配的	中 9年3.月0月2年8月28日 日日、3月1日

	华		月	-	H:	年		月		日
役員に関する事項	原				因	原				因
	登	記	年	月	目	登	記	年	月	日
	平成	年	月	日		平成	年	月	日	
取特色艺术									/	
高尾芹二	平成	年	月	罗	登記	平成	年	月	B	登記
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成	年	月	月		平成		月	Ħ	
取締任を記述			/	7				X		
局城捷斯	平成	年	Ā	日	登記	平成	7	Á	日	登記
	平成	年	Ą	日		平成	年	月	日	
取特徵				\						
- THY E	平成	年	月	日	登記	外成	年	月	日	登記
	平成/	年	月	À	7	平成	// 年	ュ 月.	⊟&د	
取精度				********			以上	Y 名	退任	470a
一种稀代表	才 成	年	月	日	后登	平成	/2年	/月.	10日 ⁽	电
	平成/	10年	ン月ン	るの		平成	/1年	/ 月/	日日	_
职籍 豫 河 (石 芳)	[以上 <u>9</u>	一名京	允任	£10	大阪.	地方寿	战判所		生 生
那领章弘	平成	/0年	1月.	<u>ار</u> د	THE	 平成	/2年	/ 月.	10 E	48
下記の者の対し合わり業務	平成	年	月	日		平成	年	月	日	9
•			><							
及水 射春中等理《命书》	平成	年	月	日	E Z	平成	年	月	日	登記
年俸県西宮市甲子園口ラゴ目	平成	/0年	各月	/0日		平成	年	月	日	
5年4岁		地方表	战判所	このう	続					
保管理人一管崎一部	平成	10年	8月	//电		平成	年	月	日	登記
- he had a second secon	予反	年	月	السير	مسسا	平成	年	月	日	
河			*± <u>*</u>		- (T)					
	平成	ʃ 0年	10月	<u>7</u> =	屬	平成	年	月	吕	登記
	平成	/ 0年	10月	<u>7</u> E	(到)	平成	年	月	8	登記

商										
本 店 大阪市中央区	王造	,一78	2番:	58-	2					
商号 京セラミタ	株式	会社	<u> </u>						-	
	年 		月		日	年 		月	<u> </u>	
役員に関する事項	原				因	原 ———			因	
	登	記	年	月	E	登			月 日	
世中, 再月:世一	अग्रिक	集	//		ar .	平成	年	月	日	
管財人 関 浩二	平成	10年	ゅ月	5		平成	 年	 月	日登記	
夏泉泉大府市森田町山田下/平	_					平成	// 年 .	 ユ 月ュ	₽ EI	
13.610.04	就色				A TE			1 任	ۖ.	
代数期報 伊藤 龙義	平成	/0年/	/ o 月	p	日登記	,平成	/Z年	/月	101	
	平成	/0年	/0月	5	日	平成	年	月	日	
	i				啓辞任					
	平成	10年	૮ ૦ 月	۾	日登記	了区	年	月	日登記	
	平成	ル年	/ 月	18) 日	平成	年	月		
					解伍	44			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	· [2日登書	-				
					日		年	月	日	
					解任				TH 72 53	
					2日登	平成平成			日登記日	
取締役	¥.	3 年	三 月	∃ 	日	-F/JX	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· /3		
1 1		及 年	·········		日登記	平成	· 。 年	· 月	日登記	
稻盛和夫	平瓦平瓦		····×	ਡ }∕_	日安心	平成			日 日	
取締役	-1-4			"					· ·	
面口泰夫	- 5/1	Ž Ž	Ę)	 引	日登記	平瓜	5 年	月	日登記	
役員欄 [5丁 登記官	П									

	年	•	月	,	日	年		月		日
役員に関する事項	原				因	原				因
	登	56	年	月	П	登	記	年	月	日
取締役	平成	年	月	日		平成	年	月	E	
	\		•••••			•••••		••••••	••••••	
関 浩二	37 4 72	年	月	日	登尼	平成	年	月	日	500
取締役	邓成	年	月	日	/	平成	年	月	日	
中島 義雄		\		/	/	••••••	••••••	•••••	••••••	
下面 张 太庄	平成	年	月	· <i>f</i>	登記		年	月	日	登記
取 緒 役	平成	年	月	/ B		平成	年	月	日	
		<u>†</u>	/	<i></i>				···········		••••
角田安司	平成	#	月	日	登記	平成	年	月	日	登記
取締役	平成	年	\ <u>/</u> 自	日		平成	年	月	日	
伊藤 謙介			Д	••••••		· ****	••••••	**********	••••••	
AT FAR LARY	平成	年	<u></u>		登記		华	月	日	SZ
取 締 役	平成	——————————————————————————————————————		日		平成	年	月	日	
岡田哲夫		/		\				••••••	••••	
	平成	年	月	\		平成	年	月		5元
	平成	/ 年	月	 	•••••	平成	华	月	8	
監査後 (2) 日本	/			\	·			· · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1、谷 昌靖	平成	年	月	••••••	[2]	平成	年	月	日	登記
監 査 役	平成	年	月	日	\	平成	华	月	日	
_	./		•••••	•••••	\		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•••••	
梅村正廣	/平成	年	月		后登	••••••	年	月	日	登記
聖査 役	平成/					平成	年	月	日	
	从上10		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	··· # \\\\\\\	~	•••••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
溝端浩人	平成/	ン年	/ 月:	日)平成	华	月	日	显記

印登商九二

号 京セラミタ 株式会社 商 大阪市中央区玉造 1丁目 2番28号 本 店 年 月 日 年 月 日 役員に関する事項 原 因 原 因 登 記 年 月 日 登 記 年 月 H 京都有八十十岁出泉 17番地 平成 年 月 平成 日 年. 月 日 27ء 代表取符役 西口泰夫 平成 日登記: 平成 日登記 横浜中神知区三沙沢南町 平成 平成 年 酒门号 代表取締役 浩二 日登記 京都国分手市光町17日16 平成/2年/ 月/8日 平成 本地14 快咖啡中岛春、雄 平成八年/月10日至1日平成 日登記 月 平成 平成 日登記 邓成 平成 年 月 邓成 月 平成 日登記: 平成 平成 平成 平成 月 日登記 平成 日登記 平成 平成 月 月 邓成 平成 年 月 日登記 年 月 日登記

登記官印

四人识

從

A

栩

*/ 6*丁

	华		月					—— 月		
	}				日			/3		日
役員に関する事項	原				因	原 ———				因
	登	記	年	月	日	登——	記	年	月	日
	平成	年	月		日	平成	年	月		日
	邓瓜	华	月		日登記	平成	年	月		日登記
	平成	年	月		日	平成	年	月		日

	邓成	年	月		日登記	平成	年	月	*****	日登記
······································	平成	华	月		且	平成	年	月		日
	:	••••••	•••••			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
% *	平成	年	月		日登記	平成	年	月		日登記
	平成	年	月		日	平成	年	月	*****	日
· •		*********								
,	平成	年	月		日登記	平成	年	月		日登記
	平成	年	月		日	平成	年	月		且
									•••••	
	平成	年	月		日登記	平成	年	月		日登記
	平成	釬	月	·····	且	平成	年	月		日
			· · · · · · • • • • • •	•••••						
	平成	年		<u>.</u>	日登記	平成	年	F	i	日登記
	平成]	日	平成	年	F	 I	日
		·····	•:••••					•••••		
	平成	각	 Е Д]	日登記	平成	年	 F]	日登記
	平成				日	平成	年	月]	日
		•••••	•••••			-				
	平成	4	£	 -	日登記	邓松	4		 ∄	日登記
		, 4	- <i>/</i>	1		: , ~				

印登成九二

~= ==	<u>ـ يا يال</u>	/r 1//	子今社			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
商号		, 三夕 株	NAL.					
苗号								
その化	りの事項							
₽ 5	た式の 譲渡	制限に関	する規定					
	株式を	護渡する	には収締	役会の承	認を要す	ナる	••••••	
	一単位の株	式の数	1,0	000株				
∓ V	成10年19	0月5日	午後1時	大阪地	方裁判所	,更生午待	表開館	\ \
				平月	文 10年 1	0月 5日	五五二	<i>)</i>
37Z 1 7.0	/1年 / 月	/PB 大	· 阪地方表	判所の見	医生計画	1部可		Œ.
-T-106.) ~		(124-673 42	7	TP.	改/12年/	月 20日	丑冕
					*******	<u></u>	******************	
l .								
	÷							
	<u>;</u>							****
	<u>;</u>				•••••	•		
	<i>;</i>					•		
	<u>;</u>					•		
	<i>-</i>					•		
	<i>;</i>					•		
	<i>;</i>					•		
						•		
						•		
						•		
						•		
						•		

予伽

概

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0842

6

•		
	1	
,	-	
•		
!		
これは登記簿の謄本	である。	
		(
平成12年1月2	6 日	
大阪法務局		
	5村 信夫	

(TRANSLATION OF REGISTER)

Trade Name:

MITA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION

(Changed on January 18, 2000;

Registered on January 20, 2000)

Head Office:

No.2-28, 1-chome, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

The method of the Public Announcement:

Publication on the Official Gazette

Value of one stock:

50 yen

Total number of stocks to be issued:

100,000,000 stocks

Total number of issued stocks:

50,095,500 stocks

¥3,200,000,000 (capital)

51,095,500 stocks

¥3,250,000,000 (capital)

(Changed on November 30, 1990;

Registered on December 5, 1990)

51,195,500 stocks

¥3,280,000,000 (capital)

(Changed on May 1, 1992;

Registered on May 11, 1992)

51,235,500 stocks

¥3.286,000,000 (capital)

(Changed on July 1, 1993;

Registered on July 2, 1993)

51,385,500 stocks ¥3,331,000,000 (capital)

(Changed on July 7, 1995; Registered on July 11, 1995)

Date of Establishment of the Company: July 1, 1948

Object of the Company:

- 1. To engage in manufacturing, sale, repair, rental, export and import of copying machines and telecommunication machines.
- To engage in manufacturing, sale, export and import of copying materials.
- 3. To carry out any and all business incidental and relating to the foregoing paragraphs.

(Changed on January 18, 2000; Registered on January 20, 2000)

O	fŦ	ï	~	۵	-	c	
v	ĒΤ	1	·	C	ı	3	

Director Yoshihiro Mita Reappointed on February 24, 1997

Registered on March 10, 1997

Resigned on October 5, 1998

Registered on October 8, 1998

(Error)

Director Mitsuo Nakao Reappointed on February 24, 1997

Registered on March 10, 1997

The above two officers were (Error)

Resigned on October 6, 1998 Registered on October 8, 1998

Director Haruko Mita Reappointed on February 24, 1997

Registered on March 10, 1997 Retired on February 28, 1999 Registered on January 20, 2000

No. 21-1, 2-Chome, Tamatsukuri, Reappointed on February 24, 1997

Chuo-ku. Osaka Registered on March 10, 1997

Representative Director Yoshihiro Mita Resigned on October 5, 1998

Registered on October 8, 1998

Auditor Akizo Kuwano Reappointed on February 22, 1995

Reappointed on February 23, 1998

Registered on February 25, 1998

Auditor	Masaji Saito	Reappointed on February 22, 1995 Reappointed on February 23, 1998
		Registered on February 25, 1998
Auditor	Ginichiro Kitada	Reappointed on February 24, 1997
		Registered on March 10, 1997
		Dismissed on January 18, 2000
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Takaji Washio	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998
		Registered on February 25, 1998
		Retired on February 28, 1999
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Shoichiro Takashiro	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998
		Registered on February 25, 1998
		Retired on February 28, 1999
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Yutaka Fukuda	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998
	•	Registered on February 25, 1998
		Retired on February 28, 1999
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Tadayoshi Ito	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998
		Registered on February 25, 1998
	t -	Retired on February 28, 1999
		Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Akihiro Nasu	Inaugurated on February 23, 1998
	i ·	Registered on February 25, 1998
		Ordered to stay in office by Osaka
	•	District Court on January 18, 2000
		Registered on January 20, 2000

Osaka District Court ordered the following officerto control the company's business and property. 5-4, 3-Chome, Koshienguchi, Nishinomiyashi, Hyogo

Preservative Administrator Makoto Miyazaki

Decided by Osaka District Court on August 10, 1998 Registered on August 11, 1998

Trustee

Makoto Miyazaki

Registered on October 5, 1998

Trustee

Koji Seki

Registered on October 5, 1998

13-4, Yamadashitanotsubo, Moriokacho,

Inaugurated on October 6, 1998

Daifushi, Aichi-

Registered on October 8, 1998 Retired on February 28, 1999

Representative Director

Tadayoshi Ito

Registered on January 20, 2000

A director, Yoshihiro Mita was resigned on October 5, 1998. (Registered on October 8, 1998)

An auditor, Akizo Kuwano was dismissed on January 18, 2000. (Registered on January 20, 2000)

An auditor, Masaji Saito was dismissed on January 18, 2000. (Registered on January 20, 2000)

Director

Kazuo Inamori

Appointed by Osaka District Court

on January 18, 2000

Registered on January 20, 2000

Director

Yasuo Nishiguchi

Appointed by Osaka District Court

on January 18, 2000

Registered on January 20, 2000

Director

Koji Seki

Appointed by Osaka District Court

on January 18, 2000

Registered on January 20, 2000

Director	Yoshio Nakajima	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Yasuji Sumida	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Kensuke Ito	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
Director	Tetsuo Okada	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
Auditor	Masanobu Kotani	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
Auditor	Masahiro Umemura	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
Auditor .	Hiroto Mizohata	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
17-27, Izumi, Otokoyan Representative Director	•	Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000
7-17, Minamimachi, Min Yokohamashi Representative Director		Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000

16-14, 1-Chome, Hikarimachi, Kokubunjishi, Tokyo Representative Director

Yoshio Nakajima

Appointed by Osaka District Court on January 18, 2000 Registered on January 20, 2000

Provisions of restriction on Assignment of stocks:

It requires Board of Directors' approval to assign stocks.

Numbers of one unit stocks:

1,000 stocks

Osaka District Court commenced Reorganization Proceeding at 1 p.m. on October 5, 1998.

(Registered on October 5, 1998)

Osaka District Court approved Reorganization Plan on January 18, 2000.

(Registered on January 20, 2000)

This is an official copy of the Commercial Register.

January 26, 2000

Nobuo Takamura Registrar Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

(Official Seal)

859900/1

11-13-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number:

75/220,554

COPYSTAR

"Express Mail" mailing label No.

EL 808878238 US

Applicant:

Mark:

Filed:

Mita Industrial Co., Ltd.

Date of Deposit: November 13, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office

Signature: Donn Herry

to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is

addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name: Donna L. Angotti

2,441,202

Trademark No.:

Registered:

Docket No.

April 3, 2001

January 2, 1997

859900/1

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202 **BOX ASSIGNMENT BRANCH**

CHANGE OF ADDRESS AND ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AND REVOCATION OF ATTORNEYS

Sir:

In accordance with the Applicant's instructions, please change the correspondence address and direct telephone calls for the above-identified application to:

> Joel E. Lutzker, Esq. SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 756-2000

Additionally, please change the docket number to 859900/0001.

Leonard Sorgi and Joel E. Lutzker are attorneys of record listed on the Declaration and Power of Attorney in the present Trademark. The Power of Attorney for all attorneys other than Joel E. Lutzker and Leonard Sorgi is hereby revoked in accordance with the Applicants' instructions. In a telephone conversation with Petitions Examiner Karen Creasy, the undersigned was advised that this paper, signed by an attorney listed on the Declaration and 9134821.1

Att. Docket: 859900/1

Page 2

Power of Attorney, would be sufficient to change the address and revoke the Power of Attorney for the other attorneys.

I hereby appoint the following attorneys as associate attorneys to prosecute this application.

Name	Registration Number
Donna L. Angotti	32,679
Anna Vishev	45,018
Todd Sicklinger	47,087
Mayankkumar Dixit	44,064
Richard Chern	44,610
Lisa Knight	46,108
Reine Glanz	46,728

Respectfully submitted, SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP Attorneys for Applicants 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 756-2000

Leonard Sorgi

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

Reg. No. 33,211

Dated: November 13, 2001 New York, New York

9101326.1